## Kachemak Ski Club Homer Rope Tow Liability Release Form for Minors

The Kachemak Ski Club is a nonprofit organization which runs the Homer Rope Tow near Homer, Alaska. Skiing and snowboarding are inherently dangerous activities, and use of the Homer Rope Tow may result in serious injury or death. Minors under the legal age of eighteen (18) years of age may not use the Homer Rope Tow without the written authorization from a parent or guardian. Furthermore, Homer Rope Tow users must be at least seven (7) years of age on their last birthday or the age designated by law, whichever is greater, unless accompanied by an adult during activities at the Homer Rope Tow.

The undersigned parent or legal guardian acknowledges the inherent risks associated with skiing, snowboarding and associated activities at the Homer Rope Tow by his/her minor child, and hereby releases from any and all liability the Kachemak Ski Club, its representatives, insurers and agents from any injuries resulting from the minor's use of the Homer Rope Tow.

Printed Name of ALL Minor(s) with age

I attest under penalties of law that I am the lawful parent or legal guardian of the minor referenced above. I further attest that I have read and understand the above-referenced minor liability release provisions.

Printed Name of Parent or Legal Guardian

Signature of Legal Parent or Legal Guardian

Date

E-mail Address

Physical/ Mail Address